# OP \$340.00 2552246

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAE Systems National Security Solutions Inc.		12/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAE Systems Information Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	4075 Wilson Boulevard	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2552246	CLEARFLITE		
Registration Number:	3424953	CREATING GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE		
Registration Number:	2678523	DATATHRUWAY		
Registration Number:	2679002	GET3D		
Registration Number:	3455165	GXP		
Registration Number:	2979288	HART		
Serial Number:	77057646	MULTIPORT		
Registration Number:	2771944	RECYCLER		
Registration Number:	3146208	SOCET GXP		
Registration Number:	1802594	SOCET SET		
Registration Number:	2165572	TOP TEST		
Registration Number:	2213837	TOP TEST		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0330

**Registration Number:** 2218175 VISUAL ATLAS **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (858) 456 - 4802 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 858-456-4801 Phone: Email: usdocketing@trademarkgroup.com Correspondent Name: The Trademark Group, APLC Address Line 1: 1200 Prospect Street, Suite G-100 Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15 BAE MARKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marnie Wright Barnhorst, Esq.
Signature:	/MWB/
Date:	07/14/2011

## Total Attachments: 3

source=2010-12-31 DE EVIDENCE of Cert of Merger of NSS into IS eff 12-31-2010#page1.tif source=2010-12-31 DE EVIDENCE of Cert of Merger of NSS into IS eff 12-31-2010#page2.tif source=2010-12-31 DE EVIDENCE of Cert of Merger of NSS into IS eff 12-31-2010#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0331 Delaware

1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BAE SYSTEMS NATIONAL SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 6:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4917680 8100M

101225950

DATE: 01-05-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8473493

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0332

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:15 PM 12/22/2010 FILED 06:28 PM 12/22/2010 SRV 101225950 - 2310560 FILE

# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

OF

# BAE SYSTEMS NATIONAL SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC. (a Delaware corporation)

### INTO

# BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS INC. (a Virginia corporation)

BAE Systems Information Solutions Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Virginia, does hereby certify:

**FIRST:** That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

BAE Systems National Security Solutions Inc. BAE Systems Information Solutions Inc.

Delaware

Virginia

SECOND: That a Plan of Merger between BAE Systems National Security Solutions Inc., a Delaware corporation, and BAE Systems Information Solutions Inc., a Virginia corporation, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is BAE Systems Information Solutions Inc.

**FOURTH:** That the Articles of Incorporation of BAE Systems Information Solutions Inc., a Virginia corporation, shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

**FIFTH:** That the executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 4075 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, VA 22203.

<u>SIXTH</u>: That a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation upon request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The surviving entity appoints the Delaware Secretary of State to accept service of process in accordance with Section 262 and such process will be delivered to 4075 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, VA 22203.

US1DOCS 5994826v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0333 EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BAE Systems Information Solutions Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its Assistant Secretary this <u>rwary-second</u> day of December, 2010.

BAE SYSTEMS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS INC.

(a Virginia corporation)

Andrew S. Mullin Assistant Secretary